

Please fill out the following information to enter the Heber Public Utility District Fall Fiesta Parade

Company/Organization Name:

Would you like your entry to be judged? YES or NO

Mailing Address:

City: _____ State: ____ Zip Code: _____ Email:

Your signature on this form indicates that you 1.) Agree to the Parade Rules 2.) Will abide by those rules and the decision of the Heber Public Utility District Fall Fiesta Parade Committee and The Heber Public Utility District Board of Directors 3.) You give HPUD permission to use your picture in social media and printed materials 3.) The organizations and their volunteers, employees, contractors and agents are released from any and all responsibility for loss, damage or injury to any person or property relating in any way to participation in the Heber Public Utility District Fall Fiesta Parade.

Signature (Parent or Guardian if entrant is under 18)

Parade Script:

The Heber Public Utility District reserves the right to edit your parade script.

The following questions provide a sample of the type of information to use in your script.

How many years have you or your organization been in business? Describe your decorations, costumes, and props. Do you have any unique stories about your entry or how it was chosen or developed? How does your entry relate to the theme 'Day of the Dead'? Describe any unusual points of interest about your group, its history or its participants. List any recent honors or awards your group has received.

FEE SCHEDULE

All entries* must pay a small fee of \$20 dollars upon submission of Parade Entry Form. *Official School Groups: Drill Team, Band, Official Clubs, and Classroom Groups will have the fee waived.



Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103, Heber, CA 92249 Phone (760) 482-2440 / Fax (760) 353-9951 Email: heber@heber.ca.gov Website: www.heberfallfiesta.com or www.heber.ca.gov GeleberPublicUtilityDistrict





Fall Fiesta Parade Official Rules & Regulations Parade Theme: <u>Día De Los Muertos</u> Saturday, October 28, 2023, at 5:00 pm

TO ENTER: Complete and return the attached form PRIOR to October 20, 2023. Late entries must be approved by the HPUD Staff prior to acceptance in the parade. Parade orders and staging information will be sent to accepted entries prior to the parade. No entries will be accepted after October 20, 2023. **Completed forms may be faxed to (760) 353-9511, delivered or mailed to HPUD 1078 Dogwood Rd., Suite 103, Heber, CA 92249, or e-mailed to mcardenas@heber.ca.gov.**

ENTRY FEE: All entries must pay a small fee of \$20 dollars upon submission of the Parade Entry Form. Official School Groups: Drill Team, Band, Official Clubs, and Classroom Groups will have the fee waived.

INSURANCE: All entries must have insurance coverage and proof that Heber Public Utility District is named additionally insured. Call Moises at 760-482-2440 for more information.

FLOATS: May carry only the name of the sponsoring firm or organization in addition to the theme wording – "*Day of the Dead*". NO other themes will be accepted. To be eligible for judging, floats must be in position by 4:30pm, October 28, 2023.

ENTRY TROPHIES: All winners will be announced at "Tito" Huerta Park at 6:30pm. Trophies will be presented at that time, or may be picked up at the Heber Public Utility District office during normal business hours.

<u>BANDS/DRILL TEAMS</u>: Bands and Drill Teams will be judged on their performance during the parade and as performed before the judge's stand, which will be located on the corner of Palm Avenue and Hawk Avenue. **JUDGING**: Decisions of the judges will be final.

<u>GENERAL RULES</u>: The Heber Public Utility District reserves the right to refuse any entry to the parade.

- Forward motion must be maintained at all times.
- No 3 wheelers allowed.
- No loud noises or explosions allowed.

Classification of Entry (Please Circle)

Mobile Entry (FLOAT)	Walking Entry	Equestrian Entry
High School BAND	Middle School BAND	Elementary School BAND
High School DRILL TEAM	Middle School DRILL TEAM	Elementary DRILL TEAM
Each division will be presented with a trophy for the top 3 entries.		

Only those entries that choose to be judged will be eligible to win a trophy or award. Incomplete Forms will not be accepted.

No entries accepted after October 20th, 2023



Heber Public Utility District 1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103, Heber, CA 92249 Phone (760) 482-2440/ Fax (760) 353-9951 Email: heber@heber.ca.gov Website: www.heberfallfiesta.com or www.heber.ca.gov

